11 D 1105 A			
H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
		CORRECTION OF PROJECT FEDERAL	
		SHARE.—Section 1964(a) of the Safe, Accountable,	
		Flexible, Efficient Transportation Equity Act: A Legacy	
		for Users (119 Stat. 1519) is amended—	John Kyl, [Craig
		(1) by striking "only for the States of Alaska, Montana,	Thomas], Mike
Section 2(f)	Section 1964(a)	Nevada, North Dakota, Oregon, and South Dakota,"	Crapo,
		(l) Metropolitan Transportation Planning.—Section 134	
		of title 23, United States Code, is amended—	
,		(1) in subsection (f)(3)(C)(ii) by striking subclause (II)	
1		and inserting the following:	
		"(II) FUNDING.—In addition to funds made available	
		to the metropolitan planning organization for the Lake	
		Tahoe region under other provisions of this title and	
		chapter 53 of title 49, prior to an allocation under	
		section 202 of this title, the Secretary shall set aside	
		\1/2\ of 1 percent of funds authorized to be	
		appropriated to carry out that section, which shall be	
		provided to the Tahoe Metropolitan Planning	
		Organization to carry out the transportation planning	
		process, including the environmental review of	
		transportation projects to complete environmental	İ
		documentation for the Lake Tahoe region under the	
		Tahoe Regional Planning Compact as consented to in	
0 . 00	C : (001/)	Public Law 96–551 (94 Stat. 3233) and this	Harry Reid,
Section 2(l)	Section 6001(a)	subparagraph.";	Barbara Boxer
1		(I) in clause (vi), by inserting ", except that any	1
<u> </u>		unobligated or unexpended funds remaining upon	ļ
Section	Section	completion of the project under this clause shall be	<u>.</u>
2(m)(H)	1114(g)(1)(A)	transferred to and used to carry out the project	Patrick Leahy,
(i)(l)	(vi)	described in clause (vii)" after "Vermont"	Bernard Sanders
Section	Section	·	
2(m)(H)	1114(g)(1)(A)		Charles Grassley,
(i)(II)	(viii)	in clause (viii), by inserting "and corridor" after "bridge"	Tom Harkin

H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Reported	SAPETEA-LO	(a) Funding.—Section 1101(a)(18) of the Safe, Accountable, Flexible, Efficient Transportation Equity Act: A Legacy for Users (119 Stat. 1155) is amended by striking subparagraphs (A) and (B) and inserting the following: "(A) \$20,000,000 for fiscal year 2007; and "(B) \$35,000,000 for each of fiscal years 2008 and 2009.". (b) Contract Authority.—Section 1307 of the Safe, Accountable, Flexible, Efficient Transportation Equity Act: A Legacy for Users (119 Stat. 1217) is amended by adding at the end the following: "(e) Contract Authority.—Funds authorized under section 1101(a)(18) shall be available for obligation in the same manner as if the funds were apportioned under chapter 1 of title 23, United States Code; except that the funds shall not be transferable and shall remain available	Arlen Specter,
		until expended, and the Federal share of the cost of a project to be carried out with such funds shall be 80	Lamar Alexander,
Section 3	Section 1307	percent."	Robert Casey, Jr.
Section 4(1)	Section 1301(m)(19)	in item number 19 by striking the project description and inserting "Regional rail expansion and transportation infrastructure in the vicinity of Santa Teresa, New Mexico"	Pete Domenici, Jeff Bingaman
Section 4(2)	Section 1301(m)(22)	in item number 22 by striking "Improvements to I-80, Monroe County, PA" and inserting "Redesign and reconstruction of interchanges 298 and 299 of I-80 and related improvements to other roads, Monroe County"	
Section 6(a)(1)	Section 1702(3688)	in item number 3688 by striking "road" and inserting "trail"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski
Section 6(a)(2)	Section 1702(3691)	in item number 3691 by striking the project description and inserting "Hoonah roads"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski
Section 6(a)(3)	Section 1702(3695)	in item number 3695 by striking "in Soldotna" and inserting "in the Kenai River corridor"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski
Section 6(a)(4)	Section 1702(3699)	in item number 3699 by striking "to improve fish habitat"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski
Section 6(a)(5)	Section 1702(3700)	in item number 3700 by inserting "and ferry facilities" after "a ferry"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski

H.R. 1195 As			
Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section 6(a)(6)	Section 1702(3703)	in item number 3703 by inserting "or other roads" after "Cape Blossom Road"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski
Section 6(a)(7)	Section 1702(3704)	in item number 3704 by striking "Fairbanks" and inserting "Alaska Highway"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski
Section 6(a)(8)	Section 1702(3705)	in item number 3705 by striking "in Cook Inlet for the Westside development/Williamsport-Pile Bay Road" and inserting "for development of the Williamsport-Pile Bay Road corridor"	Ted Stevens, Lisa Murkowski
Section 6(a)(9)	Section 1702(3828)	in item number 3828 by striking "\$2,000,000" and inserting "\$11,000,000"	Wayne Allard
Section 6(a)(10)	Section 1702(3829)	by striking item number 3829	Wayne Allard
Section 6(a)(11)	Section 1702(3832)	by striking item number 3832	Wayne Allard
Section 6(a)(12)	Section 1702(3861)	in item number 3861 by striking the project description and inserting "Creation of a greenway path along the Naugatuck River in Waterbury"	Joseph Lieberman
Section 6(a)(13)	Section 1702(3883)	in item number 3883 by striking the project description and inserting "Wilmington Riverfront Access and Street Grid Redesign"	Joseph Biden, Jr., Thomas Carper
Sectuib 6(a)(14)	Section 1702 (3892)	in item number 3892 by striking \$5,000,000" and inserting "\$8,800,000"	Thomas Carper
Section 6(a)(15)	Section 1702(3894)	in item number 3894 by striking \$5,000,000" and inserting "\$1,200,000"	Thomas Carper
Section 6(a)(16)	Section 1702(3909)	in item number 3909 by striking the project description and inserting "S.R. 281, the Avalon Boulevard Expansion Project from Interstate 10 to U.S. Highway 91"	Mel Martinez
Section 6(a)(17)	Section 1702(3911)	in item number 3911 by striking the project description and inserting "Construct a new bridge at Indian Street, Martin County"	Mel Martinez
Section 6(a)(18)	Section 1702(3916)	in item number 3916 by striking the project description and inserting "City of Hollywood for US1/Federal Highway, north of Young Circle"	Bill Nelson
Section 6(a)(19)	Section 1702(3937)	in item number 3937 by striking the project description and inserting "Kingsland bypass from CR 61 to I-95, Camden County"	Saxby Chambliss, Johnny Isakson
Section 6(a)(20)	Section 1702(3945)	in item number 3945 by striking "CR 293 to CS 5231" and inserting "SR 371 to SR 400"	Saxby Chambliss, Johnny Isakson

H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section	Section	in item number 3965 by striking "transportation	Saxby Chambliss,
6(a)(21) Section 6(a)(22)	1702(3965) Section 1702(3986)	projects" and inserting "and air quality projects" in item 3986 by striking the project description and inserting "Extension of Sugarloaf Parkway, Gwinnett County"	Johnny Isakson Saxby Chambliss, Johnny Isakson
Section 6(a)(23)	Section 1702(3999)	in item number 3999 by striking "Bridges" and inserting "Bridge and Corridor"	" '
Section 6(a)(24) Section 6(a)(25)	Section 1702(4003) Section 1702(4043)	in item number 4003 by striking the project description and inserting "City of Council Bluffs and Pottawattamie County East Beltway Roadway and Connectors Project" in item number 4043 by striking "MP 9.3, Segment I, II, and III" and inserting "Milepost 24.3"	Charles Grassley, Tom Harkin Larry Craig, Mike Crapo
Section 6(a)(26)	Section 1702(4050)	in item number 4050 by striking the project description and inserting "Preconstruction and construction activities of U.S. 51 between the Assumption Bypass and Vandalia"	Richard Durbin, Barack Obama
Section 6(a)(27)	Section 1702(4058)	in item number 4058 by striking the project description and inserting "For improvements to the road between Brighton and Bunker Hill in Macoupin County"	Richard Durbin, Barack Obama
Section 6(a)(28)	Section 1702(4062) and (4084)	in item numbers 4062 and 4084 by striking the project descriptions and inserting "Preconstruction, construction, and related research and studies of I–290 Cap the Ike project in the village of Oak Park"	Richard Durbin, Barack Obama
Section 6(a)(29)	Section 1702(4089)	in item number 4089 by inserting "and parking facility/entrance improvements serving the Museum of Science and Industry" after "Lakeshore Drive"	Richard Durbin, Barack Obama
Section 6(a)(30)	Section 1702(4103)	in item number 4103 by inserting "and adjacent to the" before "Shawnee"	Richard Durbin, Barack Obama
Section 6(a)(31)	Section 1702(4110)	in item number 4110 by striking the project description and inserting "For improvements to the road between Brighton and Bunker Hill in Macoupin County"	Richard Durbin, Barack Obama
Section 6(a)(32)	Section 1702(4120)	in item number 4120 by striking the project description and amount and inserting "Upgrade 146th Street to Improve I-69 Access" and "\$800,000", respectively	Richard Lugar
Section 6(a)(33)	Section 1702(4125)	in item number 4125 by striking "\$250,000" and inserting "\$1,650,000"	Richard Lugar
Section 6(a)(34)	Section 1702(4170)	by striking item number 4170	Richard Lugar

H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section 6(a)(35)	Section 1702(4179)	by striking item number 4179	Richard Lugar
Section 6(a)(36)	Section 1702(4185)	in item number 4185 by striking the project description and inserting "Replace the Clinton Street Bridge spanning St. Mary's River in downtown Fort Wayne"	Richard Lugar, Evan Bayh
Section 6(a)(37)	Section 1702(4299)	in item number 4299 by striking the project description and inserting "Improve U.S. 40, MD 715 interchange and other roadways in the vicinity of Aberdeen Proving Ground to support BRAC-related growth"	Barbara Mikulski, Benjamin Cardin
Section 6(a)(38)	Section 1702(4313)	in item number 4313 by striking "Maryland Avenue" and all that follows through "Rd. corridor" and inserting "intermodal access and pedestrian safety improvements"	
Section 6(a)(39)	Section 1702(4315)	in item number 4315 by striking "stormwater mitigation project" and inserting "environmental preservation project"	Barbara Mikulski, Benjamin Cardin
Section 6(a)(40)	Section 1702(4318)	in item number 4318 by striking the project description and inserting "Planning, design, and construction of improvements to the highway systems connecting to Lewiston and Auburn downtowns"	Olympia Snowe, Susan Collins
Section 6(a)(41)	Section 1702(4323)	in item number 4323 by striking the project description and inserting "MaineDOT Acadia intermodal passenger and maintenance facility"	Olympia Snowe, Susan Collins
Section 6(a)(42)	Section 1702(4338)	in item number 4338 by striking the project description and inserting "Construct 1 or more grade-separated crossings of I-75, and make associated improvements to improve local and regional east-west mobility between Mileposts 279 and 282"	Carl Levin
Section 6(a)(43)	Section 1702(4355)	in item number 4355 by striking the project description and inserting "Design, engineering, ROW acquisition, construction, and construction engineering for the reconstruction of TH 95, from 12th Avenue to CSAH 13, including bridge and approaches, ramps, intersecting roadways, signals, turn lanes, and multiuse trail, North Branch"	Norm Coleman, Amy Klobuchar
Section 6(a)(44)	Section 1702(4357)	in item number 4357 by striking the project description and inserting "Design, construct, ROW, and expand TH 241 and CSAH 35 and associated streets in the City of St. Michael"	

H.R. 1195 As			
Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section 6(a)(45)	Section 1702(4360)	in item number 4360 by striking the project description and inserting "Planning, design, and construction for Twin Cities Bioscience Corridor in St. Paul"	Norm Coleman, Amy Klobuchar
Section 6(a)(46)	Section 1702(4362)	in item number 4362 by striking the project description and inserting "I-494/U.S. 169 interchange reconstruction including U.S. 169/Valley View Road interchange, Twin Cities Metropolitan Area"	Norm Coleman, Amy Klobuchar
Section 6(a)(47)	Section 1702(4365)	in item number 4365 by striking the project description and inserting "34th Street realignment and interchange at 34th Street and I–94 interchange, including retention and reconstruction of the SE Main Avenue/CSAH 52 interchange ramps at I–94, and other transportation improvements for the city of Moorhead, including the SE Main Avenue GSI and Moorhead Comprehensive Rail Safety Program"	Norm Coleman, Amy Klobuchar
Section 6(a)(48)	Section 1702(4369)	in item number 4369 by striking the project description and inserting "Construction of 8th Street North, Stearns C.R. 120 to TH 15 in St. Cloud"	Norm Coleman, Amy Klobuchar
Section 6(a)(49) Section	Section 1702(4371) Section	in item number 4371 by striking the project description and inserting "Construction and ROW of TH 241, CSAH 35 and associated streets in the City of St. Michael" in item number 4411 by striking "Southaven" and	Norm Coleman, Amy Klobuchar Thad Cochran,
6(a)(50) Section 6(a)(51)	1702(4411) Section 1702(4424)	inserting "DeSoto County" in item 4424 by striking the project description and inserting "U.S. 93 Evaro to Polson transportation improvement projects"	[Trent Lott] Max Baucus
Section 6(a)(52)	Section 1702(4428)	in item number 4428 by striking the project description and inserting "US 76 improvements"	Elizabeth Dole
Section 6(a)(53)	Section 1702(4457)	in item number 4457 by striking the project description and inserting "Construct an interchange at an existing grade separation at SR 1602 (Old Stantonsburg Rd.) and U.S. 264 Bypass in Wilson County"	Elizabeth Dole
Section 6(a)(54)	Section 1702(4461)	in item number 4461 by striking the project description and inserting "Transportation and related improvements at Queens University of Charlotte, including the Queens Science Center and the Marion Diehl Center, Charlotte"	}

H.R. 1195 As			
Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
		in item number 4507 by striking the project description and inserting "Design, right-of-way and construction of	
Section	Section	Highway 35 between Norfolk and South Sioux City,	E. Benjamin
6(a)(55)	1702(4507)	including an interchange at milepost 1 on U.S. I–129"	Nelson
Section	Section	in item number 4555 by inserting "Canal Street and"	
6(a)(56)	1702(4555)	after "Reconstruction of"	Jeff Bingaman
		in item number 4565 by striking the project description	
Section	Section	and inserting "Railroad Construction and Acquisition,	
6(a)(57)	1702(4565)	Ely and White Pine County"	John Ensign
			Charles Schumer,
Section	Section	in item number 4588 by inserting "Private Parking and"	Hillary Rodham
6(a)(58)	1702(4588)	before "Transportation"	Clinton
1			Charles Schumer,
Section	Section	in item number 4596 by striking the project description	Hillary Rodham
6(a)(59)	1702(4596)	and inserting "Transportation center, Corning"	Clinton
		in item number 4610, by striking the project description	
ļ		and inserting "Demolition, site restoration, and	Charles Schumer,
Section	Section	hazardous material abatement of Alert Facility at	Hillary Rodham
6(a)(60)	1702(4610)	Plattsburgh International Airport"	Clinton
		in item number 4649 by striking the project description	:
		and inserting "Fairfield County, OH U.S. 33 and old	
Section	Section	U.S. 33 safety improvements and related construction,	George
6(a)(61)	1702(4649)	city of Lancaster and surrounding areas"	Voinovich
		in item number 4651 by striking "for the transfer of rail	
Section	Section	to truck for the intermodal" and inserting ", and	George
6(a)(62)	1702(4651)	construction of an intermodal freight"	Voinovich
		in item number 4691 by striking the project description	
Section	Section	and inserting "Transportation improvements to Idabel	
6(a)(63)	1702(4691)	Industrial Park Rail Spur, Idabel"	James Inhofe
		in item number 4722 by striking the project description	
Section	Section	and inserting "Highway, traffic, pedestrian, and	Robert Casey, Jr.,
6(a)(64)	1702(4722)	riverfront improvements, Pittsburgh"	Arlen Specter
Section	Section	in item number 4749 by striking "study" and inserting	Robert Casey, Jr.,
6(a)(65)	1702(4749)	"improvements"	Arlen Specter

TT D. 1105 A			
H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section	Section	in item number 4821 by striking "highway grade crossing project, Clearfield and Clinton Counties" and inserting "Project for highway grade crossings and other purposes relating to the Project in Cambria, Centre,	Arlen Specter,
6(a)(66)	1702(4821)	Clearfield, Clinton, Indiana, and Jefferson Counties"	Robert Casey, Jr.
Section 6(a)(67)	Section 1702(4838)	in item number 4838 by striking "study" and inserting "improvements"	Arlen Specter, Robert Casey, Jr.
Section 6(a)(68)	Section 1702(4839)	in item number 4839 by striking "fuel-celled" and inserting "fueled"	Arlen Specter, Robert Casey, Jr.
Section 6(a)(69)	Section 1702(4866)	in item number 4866 by striking "\$11,000,000" and inserting "\$9,400,000"	Jack Reed
Section 6(a)(70)	Section 1702(4866)	by inserting after item number 4866 the following: 4866A RI Repair and restore railroad bridge in Westerly \$1,600,000	Jack Reed
Section 6(a)(71)	Section 1702(4892)	in item number 4892 by striking the project description and inserting "Construct a 4-lane highway between maverick Junction and the Nebraska border"	John Thune
Section 6(a)(72)	Section 1702(4915)	in item number 4915 by striking the project description and inserting "For projects of highest priority, as determined by the South Dakota DOT"	John Thune
Section 6(a)(73)	Section 1702(4916)	in item number 4916 by striking "\$1,000,000" and inserting "\$328,000"	John Thune
Section 6(a)(74)	Section 1702(4924)	in item number 4924 by striking "\$3,450,000" and inserting "\$4,122,000"	Tim Johnson, John Thune
Section 6(a)(75)	Section 1702(4927)	in item number 4927 by striking the project description and inserting "Construction and Improvements to the College Street Corridor, Great Smoky Mountain Heritage Highway Cultural and Visitors Center in Maryville"	Lamar Alexander
Section 6(a)(76)	Section 1702(4960)	in item number 4960 by inserting "of which \$50,000 shall be used for a street paving project, Calhoun" after "County"	Lamar Alexander
Section	Section		
6(a)(77)	1702(4974)	in item number 4974 by striking ", Sevier County"	Lamar Alexander
Section 6(a)(78)	Section 1702(5008)	in item number 5008 by inserting "and Kane Creek Boulevard" after "500 West" each place it appears	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett

H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section 6(a)(79)	Section 1702 (5011) and (5033)	in item numbers 5011 and 5033 by striking "200 South Interchange" each place it appears and inserting "400 South Interchange"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett
Section 6(a)(80)	Section 1702(5021)	in item number 5021, strike "Pine View Dam,"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett
Section 6(a)(81)	Section 1702(5026)	in item number 5026 by striking the project description and inserting "Roadway improvements on Washington Fields Road/300 East, Washington"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett
Section 6(a)(82)	Section 1701(5027)	in item number 5027 by inserting "and roadway improvements" after "safety project"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett
Section 6(a)(83)	Section 1702(5028)	in item number 5028 by inserting "and roadway improvements" after "lighting"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett
Section 6(a)(84)	Section 1702(5029)	in item number 5029 by inserting "and roadway improvements" after "lights"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett
Section 6(a)(85)	Section 1702(5032)	in item number 5032 by striking the project description and inserting "Expand Redhills Parkway, St. George"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett
Section 6(a)(86)	Section 1702(5132)	in item number 5132 by striking the project description and inserting "St. Croix River crossing project, Wisconsin State Highway 64, St. Croix County, Wisconsin, to Minnesota State Highway 36, Washington County"	Herb Kohl, Russell Feingold
Section 6(a)(87)	Section 1702(5161)	in item number 5161 by striking the project description and inserting "Raleigh Street Extension Project in Martinsburg"	Robert Byrd
Section 6(b)	Section 1702(4985)	(b) Transfer of Project Funds.—The Secretary of Transportation shall transfer to the Commandant of the Coast Guard amounts made available to carry out the project described in item number 4985 of the table contained in section 1702 of the Safe, Accountable, Flexible, Efficient Transportation Equity Act: A Legacy for Users (119 Stat. 1447) to carry out that project, in accordance with the Act of June 21, 1940 (commonly known as the "Truman-Hobbs Act") (33 U.S.C. 511 et seq.).	Kay Bailey Hutchison
	Section 1908(b)	Section 1908(b) of the Safe, Accountable, Flexible, Efficient Transportation Equity Act: A Legacy for Users (119 Stat. 1470) is amended by striking "from the Arkansas State line" and inserting "from Interstate Route 540"	James Inhofe

H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section	Section	in item number 12 by striking "Yukon River" and inserting "Kuskokwim River"	Ted Stevens, Lisa
11(1)	1934(c)(12)		Murkowski
Section 11(2)	Section 1934(c)(18)	in item number 18 by striking "Engineering and Construction in Merced County" in the project description and inserting "and safety improvements/realignment of SR 165 project study report and environmental studies in Merced and Stanislaus Counties"	Barbara Boxer
Section	Section	in item number 38 by striking the project description and inserting "Relocation of the Newark Train Station"	Joseph Biden, Jr.,
11(3)	1934(c)(38)		Thomas Carper
Section	Section	in item number 57 by striking the project description and inserting "Kingsland bypass from CR 61 to I-95, Camden County";	Saxby Chambliss,
11(4)	1934(c)(57)		Johnny Isakson
Section	Section	in item number 114 (A) by striking "IA-32"; and (B) by inserting "SW" after "Construct"	Charles Grassley,
11(5)	1934(c)(114)		Tom Harkin
Section	Section	in item number 122 by striking the project description and inserting "Design, right-of-way, and construction of the SW Arterial and connections to U.S. 20, Dubuque County"	Charles Grassley,
11(6)	1934(c)(122)		Tom Harkin
Section	Section	in item number 130 by striking the project description and inserting "Improvements and rehabilitation to rail and bridges on the Appanoose County Community Railroad"	Charles Grassley,
11(7)	1934(c)(130)		Tom Harkin
Section	Section	in item number 133 by striking "IA-32"	Charles Grassley,
11(8)	1934(c)(133)		Tom Harkin
Section	Section	in item number 138 by striking the project description and inserting "West Spencer Beltway Project"	Charles Grassley,
11(9)	1934(c)(138)		Tom Harkin
Section	Section	in item number 142 by striking "MP 9.3, Segment I, II, and III" and inserting "Milepost 24.3"	Larry Craig, Mike
11(10)	1934(c)(142)		Crapo
Section 11(11)	Section 1934(c)(161)	in item number 161 by striking "Bridge replacement on Johnson Drive and Nall Ave." and inserting "Construction improvements"	Pat Roberts
Section	Section	in item number 182 by striking the project description and inserting "Improve U.S. 40, M.D. 715 interchange, and other roadways in the vicinity of Aberdeen Proving Ground to support BRAC-related growth"	Barbara Mikulski,
11(12)	1934(c)(182)		Benjamin Cardin

H.R. 1195 As Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section 11(13)	Section 1934(c)(198)	in item number 198 by striking the project description and inserting "Construct 1 or more grade separated crossings of I-75 and make associated improvements to improve local and regional east-west mobility between Mileposts 279 and 282"	Carl Levin
Section 11(14)	Section 1934(c)(201)	in item number 201 by striking the project description and inserting "Alger County, paving a portion of H-58 from Buck Hill to a point located 4,000 feet east of the Hurricane River"	Carl Levin
Section 11(15)	Section 1934(c)(238)	in item number 238 by striking the project description and inserting "Develop and construct the St. Mary water project road and bridge infrastructure, including a new bridge and approaches across St. Mary River, stabilization and improvements to United States Route 89, and road/canal from Siphon Bridge to Spider Lake, on the condition that \$2,500,000 of the amount made available to carry out this item may be made available to the Bureau of Reclamation for use for the Swift Current Creek and Boulder Creek bank and bed stabilization project in the Lower St. Mary Lake drainage"	Max Baucus
Section 11(16)	Section 1934(c)(329)	in item number 329 by inserting ", Tulsa" after "technology"	James Inhofe
Section 11(17)	Section 1934(c)(358)	in item number 358 by striking "fuel-celled" and inserting "fueled"	Arlen Specter, Robert Casey, Jr.
Section 11(18)	Section 1934(c)(374)	in item number 374 by striking the project description and inserting "Construct a 4-lane highway between Maverick Junction and the Nebraska border" in item number 402 by striking "from 2 to 5 lanes and	Tim Johnson, John Thune
Section 11(19)	Section 1934(c)(402)	improve alignment within rights-of-way in St. George" and inserting ", St. George"	Orrin Hatch, Robert Bennett

H.R. 1195 As			
Reported	SAFETEA-LU	Legislative Provision	Requested By:
Section 12 (g)(3)(A)	Section 5402	(A) in subsection (i)— (i) by striking "In order to" and inserting the following: "(1) IN GENERAL.—In order to"; and (ii) by adding at the end the following: "(2) SPECIAL RULE.—Nothing in paragraph (1) requires a nonprofit institution of higher learning designated as a Tier II university transportation center to maintain total expenditures as described in paragraph (1) in excess of the amount of the grant awarded to the institution."	Jack Reed, Sheldon Whitehouse
Section 14	Section 1602(1646) of P.L. 105-178	item number 1646 of the table contained in section 1602 of the Transportation Equity Act for the 21st Century (112 Stat. 317) is amended in the project description by striking "and construction" and inserting "reconstruction, maintenance (including routine and preventative maintenance), snow removal, and pavement preservation"	Max Baucus
Section 15(a)(1)	Section 1105(c) of P.L. 102-240	(1) in paragraph (63) by striking `and United States Routes 1, 3, 9, 17, and 46,' and inserting `United States Routes 1, 9, and 46, and State Routes 3 and 17,'	Robert Menendez
Section 15(a)(2)	Section 1105(c) of P.L. 102-240	(2) in paragraph (64)— (A) by striking `United States Route 42' and inserting `State Route 42'; and (B) by striking `Interstate Route 676' and inserting `Interstate Routes 76 and 676'	Frank Lautenberg
Section 15(b)	Section 1107(b) of P.L. 102-240	(b) Innovative Projects.—The table contained in section 1107(b) of the Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act of 1991 (105 Stat. 2048(b)) is amended in item number 89, in the matter under the column with the heading "Innovative projects", by inserting "and contiguous counties" after "Michigan".	Carl Levin